

GAHC010057492023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./244/2023

VOLTAS LTD. AND 5 ORS.
REGD. OFFICE- VOLTAS HOUSE-A,
DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR ROAD, CHINCHPOKLI, MUMBAI,
MAHARASHTRA
400033.

2: VOLTAS LIMITED
UPASANA PALACE BUILDING
6TH FLOOR
DR. RAJENDRA PRASAD ROAD
GANESHGURI
GUWAHATI
ASSAM- 781006

3: VOLTAS LIMITED
UNIT NO. 805
8TH FLOOR

GODREJ WASTERSIDE
TOWER-2

PLOT NO. 5
BLOCK DP
SECTION- V

SALT LAKE
KOLKATA
WEST BENGAL-700091

4: SHRI PRADEEP BAKSHI
S/O SHRI JUGAL KISHORE
MANAGING DIRECTOR AND CEO
VOLTAS LIMITED
REGD. OFFICE- VOLTAS HOUSE -A

DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR ROAD
CHINCHPOKLI
MUMBAI
MAHARASHTRA-400033.

5: SHRI SAPTARSHI GUPTA
S/OLATE SHRI SUKOMAL RANJAN GUPTA
ZONAL HEAD 09 (EZ)
PRODUCT SALES
VOLTAS LIMITED
UNIT NO. 805
8TH FLOOR GODREJ WASTERSIDE
TOWER-2

PLOT NO. 5
BLOCK DP
SECTION- V
SALT LAKE KOLKATA
WEST BENGAL- 700091.

6: SHRI ATIN ROY
S/O LATE SHRI JATINDRA NATH ROY
PRODUCT SALES (NE) VOLTAS LIMITED UPASANA PALACE
6TH FLOOR
DR RAJENDRA PRASAD ROAD
GANESHGURI
GUWAHATI
ASSAM- 781006
ALSO HAVING ADDRESS AT C/O SATYEN SARKAR
LANE NO. 2

JYOTIBASU ROAD
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR WEST BENGAL- 73312

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
THROUGH THE PP, ASSAM

2:SHRI DEWKI NANDAN AGARWALLA
S/O LATE MUNGILAL AGARWALLA

A.T. ROAD
MORAN MORAHAT
DIBRUGARH- ASSAM-78567

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. D DAS SR. ADV

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

24.05.2023

As per Office Note dated 22.05.2023, service is awaited on respondent No.

2.

List after two weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

Interim order passer earlier will continue till then.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant